## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/21-continued

## SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff		Rates of		•	Part II	Ref.	Effect		
	Item	Description of Goods		Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То	
AK	84.22.009	Second hand aircraft container loader		Free	Free	99	504895J	4/86	6/86	
AK	84.22.019	Second hand aircraft container loader		Free	Free	99	504895J	7/86	10/86	

## SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
НО	39.02.411	High frequency PVC flocked welding sheet	503776L
AK	39.07.311	Medical and scientific disposable seamless vinyl gloves	503894E
AK	40.13.001	Surgeons gloves	504791K
AK	49.08.000	Transfers	504830D
CH	84.06.041	Detroit diesel engines	540818A
CH	84.06.051	Detroit diesel engines	540817C
AK	84.21.029	Portable compact washer	505034A
AK	85.19.009	Load break switches	504642E
AK	85.10.009	Photo detectors	504637J
Date	d at Wellings	ton this 5th day of June 1986.	M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.